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*Subgroups less than 11 are not reported.
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***N=2010 Number tested.

Los Angeles County Office of Education
Division for School Improvement

Online Assessment Community - oac.lacoe.edu
9/27/2010

CST - Science
Subgroups* - By Special Needs and Course
Percent Proficient and Advanced Levels**

2008-2010

59

71

50

66 66

60

77

47

96

92

73

82

64

87

77

53
55

41

18

37

29

24

36

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

90

100
Ea

rt
h 

Sc
ie

nc
e

N
=1

65
**

*

B
io

lo
gy

N
=8

78

C
he

m
is

tr
y

N
=5

22

Ph
ys

ic
s

N
=3

1

Ea
rt

h 
Sc

ie
nc

e

B
io

lo
gy

N
=2

6

C
he

m
is

tr
y

N
=1

5

Ph
ys

ic
s

Ea
rt

h 
Sc

ie
nc

e

B
io

lo
gy

C
he

m
is

tr
y

Ph
ys

ic
s

Ea
rt

h 
Sc

ie
nc

e
N

=3
0

B
io

lo
gy

N
=3

4

C
he

m
is

tr
y

Ph
ys

ic
s

All Students Socioeconomically Disadvantaged English Learner Students with Disabilities

Pe
rc

en
t o

f S
tu

de
nt

s
2008
2009
2010



Manhattan Beach Unified 

*Subgroups less than 11 are not reported.
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